
Rev 11-2022 PINELLAS COUNTY PURCHASE AMENDMENT Page 1 of 4  

FIRST AMENDMENT 
 
 

This Amendment made and entered into this   day of  , 2023, by and 

between Pinellas County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as “County,” 

and Stryker Sales LLC, 2825 Airview Blvd, Kalamazoo, MI 49002 hereinafter referred to as “Contractor,” 

(individually referred to as “Party”, collectively “Parties”). 

WITNESSETH: 
 

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor entered into an agreement on July, 19th, 2022, pursuant 

to Pinellas County Contract No. 22-0369-N Stryker Medical; (hereinafter “Agreement”) pursuant to which 

the Contractor agreed to provide Hydraulic Stretchers for County; and 

WHEREAS, Section thirty-seven (“Amendment”) of the Agreement permits modification by mutual 

written agreement of the parties; and 

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor now wish to modify the Agreement in order to provide 

for a contract extension and an increase to the contract expenditure for additional goods and services, at 

the same , terms, and conditions; 

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree that the Agreement is amended as follows: 
 

1. Section 14 (“Compensation and Method of Payment”), subsection B, is revised to reflect 

an increase in the amount of three hundred fifteen thousand one hundred seventy-eight 

dollars, and zero cents ($315,178.00) to the existing contract amount of $284,088.08 for a 

new not to exceed total contract expenditure of $599,266.08. 

2. The Parties agree to exercise the first term extension in accordance with Section 4 (“Term 

of Agreement”), subsection B (“Term Extension”), and hereby extend the term of the 

Agreement for an additional twenty –four (24) months. 

3. Exhibit A is revised to incorporate the attached Quote 10586536 to the Agreement 
 

4. Except as changed or modified herein, all provisions and conditions of the original 

Agreement and any amendments thereto shall remain in full force and effect. 

admdd02
Typewritten Text
8

admdd02
Typewritten Text
March



Rev 11-2022 PINELLAS COUNTY PURCHASE AMENDMENT Page 2 of 4  

Each Party to this Amendment represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full right and authority 

and has obtained all necessary approvals to enter into this Amendment; (ii) each person executing this 

Amendment on behalf of the Party is authorized to do so; (iii) this Amendment constitutes a valid and legally 

binding obligation of the Party, enforceable in accordance with its terms. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties herein have executed this FIRST Amendment as of the day 

and year first written above. 

PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA  CONTRACTOR: 

  Authorized Signature 

  Printed Authorized Signature 

  Title Authorized Signature 

Jennifer N. Collins

Manager, Contracts and Pricing

aty104845
AATF

admdd02
Barry Sugnature



Quote Summary

Delivery Address End User - Shipping - Billing
 

Bill To Account

Name:
 

PINELLAS CTY EMS
 

Name:
 

PINELLAS CTY EMS
 

Name:
 

PINELLAS CTY EMS
 

Account #:
 

1501831 Account #:
 

1501831 Account #:
 

1501831

Address:
 

12490 ULMERTON RD RM 1
 

Address:
 

12490 ULMERTON RD RM 1
 

Address:
 

12490 ULMERTON RD RM 1
 

 LARGO LARGO LARGO

 Florida 33774 Florida 33774 Florida 33774

Equipment Products:
#
 

Product
 

Description
 

Qty Sell Price
 

Total
 

1.0 650605550002 Power-PRO XT MTS Mid: Dual wheel lock, x-restraint
package, retractable head section 02 bottle holder, 3-
stage IV pole PR, equipment hook, H/E storage flat, XPS
side rail, XPS mattress, Trendelenburg, dual
compatibility, backrest storage pouch

10 $26,327.93 $263,279.30 

2.0 6252000000 Stair-PRO Model 6252 10 $4,414.09 $44,140.90 

2.1   7777881660 1 year parts, labor & travel

2.2   6252009001 Stair-Pro Operations Manual
2.3   6250001162 In-Service Video (DVD)

2.4   6252026000 Common Components
2.5   6250021000 2 Piece ABS Panel Seat

2.6   6250162000 Polyester Restraint Set (Metal Buckles)

2.7   6252022000 Main Frame Assy Option
2.8   6250024000 Standard Length Lower LiftHandles

2.9   6252028000 No Foot Rest Option
2.10   6252040000 Removable Head Support

2.11   6252024000 No IV Clip Option

Equipment Total: $307,420.20

ProCare Products:

9.21.22 StairPro, PowerPro
 

Quote Number:
 

10586536
 

Remit to:
 

Stryker Medical

P.O. Box 93308
 

Version:
 

1 
 

Chicago, IL  60673-3308
 

Prepared For:
 

PINELLAS CTY EMS 
 

Rep:
 

Paige Vanderwall
 

Attn:  
 

Email:
 

paige.vanderwall@stryker.com
 

Phone Number:
 

Quote Date:
 

02/28/2023
 

Expiration Date:
 

05/31/2023
 

1 
Stryker Medical - Accounts Receivable - accountsreceivable@stryker.com - PO BOX 93308 - Chicago, IL 60673-3308

http://mailto:accountsreceivable@stryker.com


# Product
 

Description
 

Qty Sell Price
 

Total
 

 3.1 77100ST ProCare Power-PRO Preventive Maintenance: Annual
onsite preventive maintenance inspection for Power-PRO
XT MTS Mid: Dual wheel lock, x-restraint package,
retractable head section 02 bottle holder, 3-stage IV
pole PR, equipment hook, H/E storage flat, XPS side rail,
XPS mattress, Trendelenburg, dual compatibility,
backrest storage pouch

10 $274.50 $2,745.00

 3.2 77301ST ProCare Stair Chair Preventive Maintenance: Annual
onsite preventive maintenance inspection (AM) for Stair-
PRO Model 6252

10 $117.00 $1,170.00

ProCare Total: $3,915.00 

Price Totals:
 

Estimated Sales Tax (0.000%): $0.00
Freight/Shipping: $3,842.80

Grand Total: $315,178.00
Comments/Terms/Signatures

 

 

Contact your local Sales Representative for more information about our flexible 
 

payment options.

9.21.22 StairPro, PowerPro
 

Quote Number:
 

10586536
 

Remit to:
 

Stryker Medical

P.O. Box 93308
 

Version:
 

1 
 

Chicago, IL  60673-3308
 

Prepared For:
 

PINELLAS CTY EMS 
 

Rep:
 

Paige Vanderwall
 

Attn:  
 

Email:
 

paige.vanderwall@stryker.com
 

Phone Number:
 

Quote Date:
 

02/28/2023
 

Expiration Date:
 

05/31/2023
 

2 
Stryker Medical - Accounts Receivable - accountsreceivable@stryker.com - PO BOX 93308 - Chicago, IL 60673-3308

http://mailto:accountsreceivable@stryker.com

	Equipment Products:
	Price Totals:



